Tulare Public Cemetery District
900 EAST KERN AVENUE**TULARE, CALIFORNIA 93274**PHONE (559) 686-5544

AUDIT COMMITTEE AGENDA

Audit Committee Meeting
JULY 1, 2021
9:00 A.M.

ALL PUBLIC MEMBERS WILL BE ALLOWED TO ENTER THE MEETING NO
EARLIER THEN 9:00 A.M.

PRELIMINARIES:

1.1 Call to Order
1.2 Roll Call
1.3 Recognition of Visitors

OPEN SESSION:

2.1 Approval of the May 12, 2021 Minutes

2.2 Approval of May 2021 Financials

2.3 Review of Proposed 2021-2022 Annual Budget
2.4 Managers Report

ADJOURNMENT:

OPEN SESSION AGENDA ITEMS
NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

ALL WRITINGS, MATERIALS AND INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE BOARD FOR THEIR CONSIDERATION RELATING TO ANY OPEN
SESSION AGENDA ITEMS OF THE MEETING ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS MONDAY
THROUGH FRIDAY 8:00 AM —5:00 PM AT THE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LOCATED AT 900 E. KERN AVE., TULARE, CA
93274

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU SHOULD NEED SPECIAL
ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING, PLEASE CONTACT THE BOARD OFFICE AT (559) 686-
5544 TWENTY-FOUR (24) HOURS PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.




Rules of Decorum

o Meetings of the Tulare Cemetery District shall be conducted in an orderly manner to
ensure that the public has a full opportunity to be heard and that the deliberative process
of the Trustees is retained at all times.

¢ No person in the audience at a District meeting shall engage in disorderly, boisterous
conduct or other acts which disturb, disrupt or otherwise impede the orderly conduct of
any District meeting.

e The Chair shall request that a person who is breaching the rules of decorum be orderly
and silent. If, after receiving a warning from the Chair, a person persists in disturbing the
meeting, the Chair shall order him or her, to leave the District meeting.

e If such person does not remove himself or herself, the Penal Code provides that every
person who, without authority of law, willfully disturbs or breaks up any meeting, not
unlawful in its character, is guilty of a misdemeanor.

Addressing the Cemetery Board

¢ No person shall address the Trustees without first being recognized by the Chair.

e Each person shall confine his or her remarks to the agenda item.

e Each person shall limit his or her remarks for business items or oral communications to
three minutes, with a total of 15 minutes allotted for the Public Comment Period unless
further time is granted by the Chair.

e All remarks shall be addressed to the Trustees as a whole and not to any single member
thereof, unless in response to a question from such member.

e No question may be asked of the Trustees without permission of the Chair.

Trustee Conduct

e The Tulare Public Cemetery Trustees agree to disagree.

e The Tulare Public Cemetery Trustees when desiring to speak shall address the Chair
and confine their remarks to the questions under debate.

e The Tulare Public Cemetery Trustees will use respectful language, will not shout nor use
aggressive behavior when communicating ideas, beliefs or comments.

e The Tulare Public Cemetery Trustees will not allow personal attacks on staff, each other,
or the public.

e The Tulare Public Cemetery Trustees will not condone issues brought before the board
that warrant public review without allowing the staff to review the situation and/or
permission to add to the board agenda. Issues that warrant review, discussion and/or
consideration of the legislative body shall be presented at an open and public meeting in
a courteous and professional manner.

e The Tulare Public Cemetery Trustees will not condone grandstanding.

e The Tulare Public Cemetery Trustees will not belabor issues that have either been
resolved or tabled to ensure continued productive discussions and decisions.

e The Tulare Public Cemetery Trustees will be proactive in addressing disagreements with
fellow members or staff by directly addressing concerns with that member through
meaningful and respectful dialogue.



Tulare Public Cemetery District
Audit Committee Meeting Minutes
May 12, 2021

CALL TO ORDER:

The Tulare Public Cemetery Audit Committee meeting on March 18, 2021 was called to
order at 9:00 A.M., at 900 E Kern Ave, Tulare, California by Committee Member Steve
Presant. Committee Members Linda Maloy and Jim Pennington were present. Our
newest committee member Yolonda Allen was introduced and present.

RECOGNITION OF VISITORS: Two members of the public were recognized.
OPEN SESSION:

2.1 — Minutes of March 18, 2021 were presented. Maloy moved. Vote (3-0), Allen
abstained.

2.2 — April 12, 2021 financials were not available and tabled for future meeting.

2.3 — Reviewed proposed 2021-2022 budget. Approved with changes by full consensus
of committee.

2.3 — Call in from CalPERS representative on California Employers Pension Prefunding
Trust. No action taken by full consensus of committee.

2.4 — Reviewed Tulare County Contract for Paying Invoices. No action taken by full
consensus of committee.

2.5 — Handling of cash by the office staff was reviewed and recommendations made:
$10 deposit on additional keys to niche owners; No selling of vases to the public; Plant
stands purchased wholesale by florists with checks only; Loan out the small metal
ground markers; and reduce maximum cash in the office to no more than $100.
Approved by full consensus of committee.

ADJOURNMENT:
Committee Member Presant adjourned the meeting at 11:20 A.M.

Respecitfully Submitted,

Audit Committee Member

Page 1|1



1:45 PM

06/29/21
Accrual Basis

Tulare Public Cemetery District

Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2021

May 31, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

00 - Clearing Acct.

10100 - Petty Cash

10150 - Bank of The Sierra - CHK ACCT

10500 - Cash in Treasury (772)

10600 - Endowment - Reserved (773)
1620 - Edowment Care 1620
10600 - Endowment - Reserved (773) - Other

22,860.57
533.01
38,745.03
358,800.79

316,017.92
1,268,109.60

Total 10600 - Endowment - Reserved (773)

10700 - Cash in Expansion Account (807)
10900 - Endowment - Unreserved (817)

1,584,127.52

95,166.23
353,004.61

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
10 - Customer Balance Due
12001 - Undeposited Funds

2,453,237.76

263.17
849.20

Total Other Current Assets

1,112.37

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
15000 - Fixed Assets
15300 - Shop Equipment

2,454,350.13

4,22413

Total 15000 - Fixed Assets

4,224.13

Total Fixed Assets

4,224.13

TOTAL ASSETS

2,458,574.26

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 - Accounts Payable

27,824.77

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
24000 - Payroll Liabilities
24010 - Pension Payable
24020 - Health Insurance Payable
25500 - Sales Tax Payable

27,824.77

34,675.32
4,999.41
538.99
6,251.45

Total Other Current Liabilities

46,465.17

Total Current Liabilities

74,289.94

Total Liabilities

74,289.94

Page 1



1:45 PM Tulare Public Cemetery District

06/29/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2021
May 31, 21
Equity
30000 - Opening Balance Equity 2,282,733.86
31100 - Retain Earnings -17,814.90
Net Income 119,365.36
Total Equity 2,384,284.32
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,458,574.26

Page 2
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EQUAL HOUSING

Porterville CA 93258 LENDER e
(888) 454-2265

9678831 _D‘ité‘"‘ 5/28/21 - 55 Page 1

Tulare Public Cemetery District
900 E Kern Ave
Tulare CA 93274

RECEIVED
JUM 07 2673

Checking Account

The Bank's Funds Availability Policy does not apply to deposits of checks or
drafts drawn on financial institutions located outside the U.S. These items
cannot be processed the same as checks or drafts drawn on U.S. financial
institutions. Generally, the availability of funds for deposits of foreign
checks or drafts will be delayed for the time it takes us to collect the funds
from the financial institutions upon which they are drawn.

Public Demand Number of Enclosures 57

Account Number XXXXXX7367 Statement Dates 5/03/21 thru 5/31/21

Previous Balance 51,018.76 Days in the statement period 29
8 Deposits/Credits 76,743.56 Average Ledger 30,416.08
65 Checks/Debits i 70,697.64 Average Collected 30,416.08

service Charge .00

Interest Paid .00

Ending Balance 57,064.68

De’p_t:)sit‘s’ and Credits

‘pate  Description ~ Amount .
5/07 VENDR PYMT COUNTY OF TULARE 6,384.92 X
5/07 S/ERDR PYMT COUNTY OF TULARE 7,960.58 WX
5/14 S/EBDR PYMT COUNTY OF TULARE 978.22 X
5/14 SEBDR PYMT COUNTY OF TULARE 7,246.78 X
5/21 S(FfﬁDR PYMT COUNTY OF TULARE 4,989.21 X
5/21 \C/EI;DR PYMT COUNTY OF TULARE 8,398.19 x
5/28 \S(E:BDR PYMT COUNTY OF TULARE 4,960.44 o
5/28 \C/SI:\I)DR PYMT COUNTY OF TULARE 35,825.22 v

cco

MEMBER FDIC NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

21928



i CHECKS OUTSTANDING
CHECKBOOK RECONCILIATION
DATEOR # AMOUNT DATE OR # AMOUNT DATE OR # AMOUNT
ENTER | BALANCE THIS
STATEMENT $
ADD RECENT DEPOSITS
(NOT CREDITED ON
THIS STATEMENT)
SUBTOTAL $
SUBTRACT
TOTAL $ TOTAL CHECKS
> OUTSTANDING | $
BALANCE should agree with your checkbook balance after deducting charges and
adding credits not shown in your checkbook but included on this statement BALANCE
Interest-ADD Overdraft-DEDUCT Automatic Payment-DEDUCT Automatic Advance-ADD Service Charge-DEDUCT $

PLEASE REPORT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS. OTHERWISE, STATEMENT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT AND
CHECKS GENUINE. ALL DEPOSITS AND CREDITS ARE SUBJECT TO FINAL PAYMENT. Printed check charges include tax and shipping.

If your checkbook and statement do not balance, have you:

Accounted for Verified additions and sub- Compared cancelled Compared deposit amounts on
bank charges? tractions in your checkbook checks to check stub? statement to your checkbook?

In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Transfers

Telephone us at your branch or wirite us at your branch address shown on the front of this as On we will tell you the results of our within ten busf days after we
soon as you can If you think your statement Is wrang or if you need more Information about a transfer  hear from you and will correct any errar promptly. If we neied more time however, we may take up to
i I

fisted on this statement. We must hear from you no later than sixty days after we sent you the FIRST  forty-flve days to your or we declde to. do this, we will credit your
statement on which the problem or error appeared. If you have a q Ing your account within ten business days for the amount you think [s In error, so that you will have the use of the
please be prepared to: maney during the time that it takes us to complete our investigation. If we ask yau to put your complaint

or questlon In writing and vze do not receive it within ten business days, we may not credit your account.
1. Tell us your name and account number. Wehlial h i ——— 4 f P
tell you the results within three busit ays after 1! our | If we decide
2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explaln as clearly as you can why you lh:t\:’h:re was no error, we will send h
y you a written explanation. You may ask for copies of the documents
belleve It is an error or why you need more Information. that we used In our investigation. If a notlce of error involves an electronic fund transfer that occurred
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. within thirty (30) days after the first deposit to the account was made, the applicable time periods for
action shall be twenty (20) business days in place of ten (10) business days. If a notice of error Involves an
If you tell us orally, we may require that you send-us your complalnt or question In writing within ten electronlc fund transfer that was Initiated In a forelgn country, occurred within thirty (30) days after the
business days. first deposit to the account was made, or Is a point of sale debit card transaction, the applicable time
perlod for action shall be ninety (30) calendar days In place of forty five (45) calendar days.

Dormant Accounts
Checking accaunts that have had no activity for twelve (12) months, unless the depositor has been con-  To reclalm funds transferred to the State, deposlitors, or their heirs, must request the funds from and
tacted, will be classifled as Dormant Accounts. By law, these accounts will be transferred to the State of  present proof of ownership to: State of Callfornla, Contraller's Office, Division of Unclaimed Property, P.O,
Californla Controller’s OHice ‘after three (3) years of Inactivity If they are not reactivated or'clalmed by the ‘Box 942850, Sacramento, CA 94250-5873..
Depositor.

Automated Teller Machines

d Teller tr { are described on your account ding to (1) In case of error or Inquiries about your ATM transaction, please follow the steps listed under "IN CASE OF
type of lransfa:(lon (2) date (3) location of ATM and (4) amount of the transaction. Please verlfy these  ERRORS OR INQUIRES ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS" p y noted on this

transactions for correctness.

Important Information About Your Sierra Reserve Account or Sierra Equity Line or Sierra Prime Line
1. This statement covers the billing perlod through the cycle date shown. Automatic deposits effected on 3. Slerra Equity Line or Sierra Prime Line: Interest on your credit advances will begin to accrue on the date

h heckl

the date shown, and credits to your account after the cycle date will appear In your next statement. the credit advances are posted. There is no “grace perlod” which would allow you to avald paying
. Interest on your credit advances. We figure the interest charge on your account by applying the
2. Slerra Reserve Account:_Interest on your credit advances will begin to accrue on the date the aredit erlodic rate to the “dallr balance” of your account for each day in the billing cycle. To get the dally
advances are posted. There Is no “grace perlod” which would allow you to avold paying Interest on alance, we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new advances and subtract
your credit advances, We flgure the Interest charge on your account by applying the perlodic rate to any payments or credits and any unpald Interest or other finance charges. This glves us the “daily
the “dally balance* of your account far each day in the billing cycle. To get the daily balance, we take balance. The interest charge to your Credit Line Is determined by applying the daily “Period Rate* to
the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new and an! pay or the balance. Then we add together the perfodic Interest charges for each day In the bllling cycle.
credits. This gives us the “dally balance”. The interest charge to your Credit line Is determined by Annual Percentage Rate (APR) may vary.
applying the dally “Period Rate” to the balance. Then wa add together the periodic Interest charges for
each day in the bllling cycle. 4. We may report Information about your accounts to credit bureaus. Late payments, missed payments,

ar other defaults on your account may be reflected In your credit report.
Your Billing Rights: Keep This Notice for Future Use,
This notice tells you about your rights and our responsibilities under the Fair Credit Billing Act.

WHAT TO DO IF YOU THINK YOU FIND A MISTAKE ON YOUR STATEMENT

If you think there Is an error on your statement, write to us at the address on your statement. While we investigate whether ar not there has been an error, the following are true:
the fe f tion:

Inyoir Jétter; elve s thefollowing Infarmation L4 We cannot try to callect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on that amount.

Account Information: Your name and account number L4 The charge in question may remain on your and we may { to charge you interest
on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount

Dollar Amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. In question or any Interest or other fees refated to that amount.

. Description of Problem: If you think there Is an error on your bill, describe what you believe Is @ While you do not have to pay the amount In q you are Ible for the of
wrong and why you belleve it Is a mistake. your balance.

° N
You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. We can apply any unpald amount agalnst your credit fimit.

You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not required to
Investigate any potential errars and you may have to pay the amount In question.

EQUAL HOUSI

Be

Member FDIC LENDER
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woDatesr 5/28/24:0 Page - 2
Pub1ic Demand XXXXXX7367 (Continued)
e - Other Debits 5
Date Description Amount
5/06 Payment  ATT 135.96-
WEB
TULARE CEMETERY
5/13 Payment ATT 70.00-
PPD
5/17 DIRECTPAY SO CAL EDISON CO 1,150.811//
CCD
5/19 utilities city of Tulare . 1,906.175/
PPD
5/25 Payment ATT 176.62—//
PPD
5/28 Payrol1EE ' Intuit } 1SJQQ—¢/<“. -
CcCcD
5/28 payment  ATT 82.83-/
PPD
5/28 GARNISH PAYCHEX CGS 632.00- v//
CcCcD
Checks.in Numerical Order
Date cCheck No Amount Date Check No Amount
5/07 2655 962.01:;5/12 2712% 1,200.00
5/05 2670% 3,070.43v' 5/12 2713 1,142.08/7
5/05 2689* 72.49//5/12 2714 271.03 7
5/05 2690 158.92//5/13 2715 227 .21/
5/19 2691 496.92,5/13 2716 180.207
5/05 2692 76.45,5/10 2717 850.007
5/05 2693 1,682.54//5/14 2719* 1,250.00/<
5/11 2694 45.00, 5/17 2720 181.67,
5/07 2695 498.557 5/11 2721 45.00/
5/07 2696 411.35¢ 5/26 2723* 517.28/
5/05 2697 206.257 5/24 2724 145.78/7
5/13 2698 5,980.005/24 2726* 802.657
5/05 2699 75.00/ 5/24 2728* 146.537
5/10 2700 75.007 5/24 2729 410.917
5/05 2701 349.197 5/20 2730 3,206.02~
5/04 2702 188.597.5/24 2731 45.00~
5/19 2703 460.93” 5/24 2732 132.277
5/05 2704 690.917 5/20 2734% 179.557
5/11 2705 1,000.00< 5/26 2735 3,145.197
5/07 2707* 281.02/ 5/27 2736 871.31 .~
5/10 2708 79.59/ 5/27 2737 1,060.00.~
5/05 2709 3,633.30./5/28 2738 85.52./
5/04 2710 140.00- 5/28 2740%* 736.00
* Denotes-missing-check-numbers

MEMBER FDIC

212A




Pub1ic Demand

Date
5/28
5/26
5/04
5/03
5/03
5/03

Check No
2743*
2745%
10000*
10002*
10003
10004

* Denotes missing check numbers

Date

5/03

5/04.

5/05
5/06
5/07
5/10
5/11

Balance Date

33,433.
29,555.
19,540.
19,404.
31,596.
28,285.
27,195.

5/12
5/13
5/14
5/17
5/19
5/20

Date 5/28/21 Page 3
XXXXXX7367 (Continued)
Checks in Numerical Order
Amount Date Check No Amount
4,526.404 5/03 10005 2,628.29/
1,092.30+.5/03 10006 1,115.50‘/
3.548.96¢ 5/03 10007 2,776.11%
2,500.85/ 5/10 10009* 2,306.40Y
3,181.65v'5/03 10010 2,708.24 .~
2,674.91/
Daily Balance Information L B
Balance Date BaTlance
24,582.69 5/24 29,222.47
18,125.28 . 5/25 . 29,045.85
25,100.28 5/26 24,291.08
23,767.80 5/27 22,359.77
20,903.78 5/28 57,064.68
17,518.21
30,905.61

5/21

Ke

ep Climbing

212R




3:04 PM Tulare Public Cemetery District

06/16/21 Reconciliation Detail
10150 - Bank of The Sierra - CHK ACCT, Period Ending 05/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 51,018.76
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 65 items
Check 04/15/2021 2670 National Business F... X -3,070.43 -3,070.43
Check 04/15/2021 2655 Reed Shaffer X -962.01 -4,032.44
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2698 Van Cleve Concrete... X -5,980.00 -10,012.44
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2693 National Business F... X -1,682.54 -11,694.98
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2695 RIGO'S SIGNS X -498.55 -12,193.53
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2691 Ewing Irrigation & L... X -496.92 -12,690.45
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2696 Soap Man X -411.35 -13,101.80
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2697 Valley Expetec X -206.25 -13,308.05
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2690 California Busnines... X -158.92 -13,466.97
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2692 Gary V. Burrows Inc. X -76.45 -13,543.42
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2699 Alberto Aguilar X -75.00 -13,618.42
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2700 Carlos Ramos X -75.00 -13,693.42
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2689 CA Turf Equipment ... X -72.49 -13,765.91
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 2694 Res Com X -45.00 -13,810.91
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2021 2711 AT & T Mobility X -135.96 -13,946.87
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2709 Tulare County Coun... X -3,633.30 -17,580.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2705 Johanna LoPresti X -1,000.00 -18,580.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2704 Gary V. Burrows Inc. X -690.91 -19,271.08
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2703 Ewing Irrigation & L... X -460.93 -19,732.01
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2701 Barnes Memorials X -349.19 -20,081.20
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2707 Reed Shaffer X -281.02 -20,362.22
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2702 Battery Pro X -188.59 -20,550.81
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2710 Van Cleve Concrete... X -140.00 -20,690.81
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2708 SoCalGas X -79.59 -20,770.40
Check 05/03/2021 10003 : X -3,181.65 -23,952.05
Check 05/03/2021 10007 ’ X -2,776.11 -26,728.16
Check 05/03/2021 10010 X -2,708.24 -29,436.40
Check 05/03/2021 10004 X -2,674.91 -32,111.31
Check 05/03/2021 10005 X -2,628.29 -34,739.60
Check 05/03/2021 10002 X -2,500.85 -37,240.45
Check 05/03/2021 10006 @ X -1,115.50 -38,355.95
Check 05/04/2021 10000 P X -3,548.96 -41,904.91
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2719 PriorityWest X -1,250.00 -43,154.91
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2712 Barnes Memoaorials X -1,200.00 -44,354.91
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2713 CALPERS X -1,142.08 -45,496.99
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2717 M. Green and Com... X -850.00 -46,346.99
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2714 Ewing Irrigation & L... X -271.03 -46,618.02
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2715 Leaf X -227.21 -46,845.23
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2720 Reed Shaffer X -181.67 -47,026.90
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2716 Lowe's X -180.20 -47,207.10
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2721 Res Com X -45.00 -47,252.10
Check 05/13/2021 EFT AT & T Phone's X -70.00 -47,322.10
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2730 Reed Shaffer X -3,206.02 -50,528.12
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2726 Home Depot Cedit ... X -802.65 -51,330.77
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2723 CA Turf Equipment ... X -517.28 -51,848.05
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2729 Office Depot X -410.91 -52,258.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2728 Morris Levin & Son X -146.53 -52,405.49
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2724 California Busnines... X -145.78 -52,551.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2732 TF Tire & Service X -132.27 -52,683.54
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2731 Res Com X -45.00 -52,728.54
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2021 EFT City of Tulare X -1,906.17 -54,634.71
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2021 2734 City of Tulare X -179.55 -54,814.26

Page 1



3:04 PM Tulare Public Cemetery District
06/16/21 Reconciliation Detail
10150 - Bank of The Sierra - CHK ACCT, Period Ending 05/31/2021
Type Date Num Name ﬂ Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 2743 Wilbur - Ellis Comp... X -4,526.40 -59,340.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 2735 CALPERS X -3,145.19 -62,485.85
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 Southern California ... X -1,150.81 -63,636.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 2745 CALPERS X -1,092.30 -64,728.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 2737 RTDennis Accounta... X -1,060.00 -65,788.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 2736 Reed Shaffer X -871.31 -66,660.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 2740 The Sun Gazette X -736.00 -67,396.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 AT & T Mobility X -176.62 -67,572.89
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 2738 Soap Man X -85.52 -67,658.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2021 AT & T Phone's X -82.83 -67,741.24
Check 05/28/2021 EFT Paychex of New Yor... X -632.00 -68,373.24
Check 05/28/2021 EFT Intuit X -18.00 -68,391.24
Check 06/09/2021 10009 i X -2,306.40 -70,697.64
Total Checks and Payments -70,697.64 -70,697.64
Deposits and Credits - 8 items
Transfer 05/07/2021 X 6,384.92 6,384.92
Transfer 05/07/2021 X 7,960.58 14,345.50
Transfer 05/14/2021 X 978.22 15,323.72
Transfer 05/14/2021 X 7,246.78 22,570.50
Transfer 05/21/2021 X 4,989.21 27,559.71
Transfer 05/21/2021 X 8,398.19 35,957.90
Transfer 05/28/2021 X 4,960.44 40,918.34
Transfer 05/28/2021 X 35,825.22 76,743.56
Total Deposits and Credits 76,743.56 76,743.56
Total Cleared Transactions 6,045.92 6,045.92
Cleared Balance 6,045.92 57,064.68
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items
Check 04/08/2021 2645 Odette Getty -3,518.25 -3,518.25
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2021 2701 AT & T Phone's -535.23 -4,053.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2706 National Business F... -1,387.89 -5,441.37
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2021 2711 AT & T Mobility -135.96 -5,577.33
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 2718 Motorola Solutions -4,224.13 -9,801.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2021 2722 David Faria -28.00 -9,829.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2733 Tulare Irrigation Dist... -649.66 -10,479.12
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2727 Johnson Controls -536.50 -11,015.62
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2021 2725 Ewing Irrigation & L... -91.23 -11,106.85
Total Checks and Payments -11,106.85 -11,106.85
Total Uncleared Transactions -11,106.85 -11,106.85
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 -5,060.93 45,957.83
Ending Balance -5,060.93 45,957.83

Page 2



3:04 PM
06/16/21

Tulare Public Cemetery District

Reconciliation Summary
10150 - Bank of The Sierra - CHK ACCT, Period Ending 05/31/2021

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 65 items
Deposits and Credits - 8 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021

Ending Balance

May 31, 21

51,018.76

-70,697.64
76,743.56

6,045.92

57,064.68

-11,106.85

-11,106.85

45,957.83

45,957.83
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3:39 PM Tulare Public Cemetery District
06/16/21 Reconciliation Detail
10500 - Cash in Treasury (772), Period Ending 05/31/2021
Type Date Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 314,638.60
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items
Transfer 05/07/2021 X -7,960.58 -7,960.58
Transfer 05/07/2021 X -6,384.92 -14,345.50
Transfer 05/14/2021 X -7,246.78 -21,592.28
Transfer 05/14/2021 X -978.22 -22,570.50
Transfer 05/21/2021 X -8,398.19 -30,968.69
Transfer 05/21/2021 X -4,989.21 -35,957.90
Transfer 05/28/2021 X -35,825.22 -71,783.12
Transfer 05/28/2021 X -4,960.44 -76,743.56
Total Checks and Payments -76,743.56 -76,743.56
Deposits and Credits - 7 items
Transfer 05/05/2021 X 15,046.20 15,046.20
Transfer 05/05/2021 X 17,791.49 32,837.69
Transfer 05/06/2021 X 24,068.23 56,905.92
Deposit 05/11/2021 X 8,682.18 65,588.10
Deposit 05/13/2021 X 9,057.00 74,645.10
Transfer 05/17/2021 X 24,126.45 98,771.55
Transfer 05/19/2021 X 22,134.20 120,905.75
Total Deposits and Credits 120,905.75 120,905.75
Total Cleared Transactions 44,162.19 44,162.19
Cleared Balance 44,162.19 358,800.79
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 44162.19 358,800.79
New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/04/2021 18,343.90 18,343.90
Total Deposits and Credits 18,343.90 18,343.90
Total New Transactions 18,343.90 18,343.90
Ending Balance 62,506.09 377,144.69

Page 1



3:38 PM
06/16/21

Tulare Public Cemetery District

Reconciliation Summary
10500 - Cash in Treasury (772), Period Ending 05/31/2021

May 31, 21
Beginning Balance 314,638.60
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items -76,743.56
Deposits and Credits - 7 items 120,905.75
Total Cleared Transactions 44,162.19
Cleared Balance 358,800.79
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 358,800.79
New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 18,343.90
Total New Transactions 18,343.90
Ending Balance 377,144.69

Page 1



3:21 PM Tulare Public Cemetery District

06/09/21 Reconciliation Detail
10600 - Endowment - Reserved (773), Period Ending 05/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 1,5675,163.52
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 5 items

Transfer 05/05/2021 X 1,617.00 1,617.00
Transfer 05/05/2021 X 1,984.00 3,601.00
Transfer 05/06/2021 X 2,261.00 5,862.00
Transfer 05/17/2021 X 1,358.00 7,220.00
Transfer 05/19/2021 X 1,744.00 8,964.00
Total Deposits and Credits 8,964.00 8,964.00

Total Cleared Transactions 8,964.00 8,964.00
Cleared Balance 8,964.00 1,584,127.52
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 8,964.00 1,584,127.52
Ending Balance 8,964.00 1,584,127.52
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3:21 PM
06/09/21

Tulare Public Cemetery District

Reconciliation Summary
10600 - Endowment - Reserved (773), Period Ending 05/31/2021

May 31, 21

Beginning Balance 1,575,163.52

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 5 items 8,964.00

Total Cleared Transactions 8,964.00
Cleared Balance 1,584,127.52
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 1,584,127.52
Ending Balance 1,584,127.52

Page 1



1:44 PM Tulare Public Cemetery District

05/17/21 Reconciliation Detail
10700 - Cash in Expansion Account (807), Period Ending 05/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance o 95,166.23
Cleared Balance 95,166.23
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 95,166.23
Ending Balance 95,166.23

Page 1



1:44 PM Tulare Public Cemetery District

05117/21 Reconciliation Summary
10700 - Cash in Expansion Account (807), Period Ending 05/31/2021

May 31, 21
Beginning Balance 95,166.23
Cleared Balance 95,166.23
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 95,166.23
Ending Balance 95,166.23

Page 1



4:59 PM Tulare Public Cemetery District

06/16/21 Reconciliation Detail
10900 - Endowment - Unreserved (817), Period Ending 05/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance o 353,004.61
Cleared Balance 353,004.61
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 353,004.61
Ending Balance 353,004.61

Page 1



4:59 PM Tulare Public Cemetery District

06/16/21 Reconciliation Summary
10900 - Endowment - Unreserved (817), Period Ending 05/31/2021

May 31, 21
Beginning Balance 353,004.61
Cleared Balance 353,004.61
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 353,004.61
Ending Balance 353,004.61

Page 1
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